on deposit account and transferred to the operating account as required. The Group’s income and
operating cash flows are not materially exposed to changes in market interest rates.

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest bearing financial instruments
was:

  Consolidated
Carrying amount

  2015
$

2014
$

Variable rate instruments
Cash and cash equivalents  115,940 209,897
Security deposits*  26,791 400,159
Receivables due from other entity   -

  142,731 610,056

An increase of 100 basis points (decrease of 100 basis points) in interest rates at the reporting date
would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for

Merlin Diamonds Limited
Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements

for the year ended 30 June 2015

47

2013. The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets (cash) to interest
rate risk:

   Profit or loss Equity

Consolidated
 Carrying

amount
$

100 bp
increase

$

100 bp
decrease

$

100 bp
increase

$

100 bp
decrease

$

30 June 2015
Variable rate instruments
Cash and cash equivalents  115,940 1,159 (1,159) 1,159 (1,159)
Security deposits*  26,791 268 (268) 268 (268)
Receivables due from other
entity

- - - - -

  142,731 1,427 (1,427) 1,427 (1,427)

30 June 2014
Variable rate instruments
Cash and cash equivalents  209,897 2,099 (2,009) 2,009 (2,009)
Security deposits*  400,159 4,002 (4,002) 4,002 (4,002)
Receivables due from other
entity

- - - - -

  610,056 6,101 (6,101) 6,101 (6,101)

* Excludes $767,300 of non-interest bearing security deposits held with the Department of Mines at 30
June 2015 (2014: $776,571).

 Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial
instrument fails to meet its contractual obligations.

Credit risk is managed on a group basis. The Group has no significant concentration of credit risk
other than receivables due from an other entity which the Company has fully provided for. Credit risk
arises from cash and cash equivalents held with the bank and financial institutions, receivables due
from associates and other entities, and receivables for the provision of laboratory services. For banks
and financial institutions, only independently rated parties with a minimum rating of ‘A’ are accepted.